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19" September, 2025
Dear Parent or Guardian:

Letter to parents from the Parent-Teacher Association

Welcome Back to a New School Year!

The St. Joan of Arc Secondary School Parent-Teacher Association (SJAPTA) is a volunteer parent group
dedicated to enriching and supporting our school community. All parents and guardians are members, and
we warmly invite you to join our meetings and events — either on campus or online. By joining us, you
help to foster a lively and supportive community for all.

UPCOMING MEETINGS:
Date: Time:
Friday, 3 October 2025 5:00pm (before BBQ)
Saturday, 29 November 2025 before AGM
Friday, 6 March 2026 before or after S6 Last Day ceremony
Tuesday, 16 June 2026 10:00am / 12:00nn / 2:00pm

If you’d like to attend, simply email our school a day before the meeting at info@sja.edu.hk.

VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES:

There are many ways to get involved — at events, with school activities, or lending a hand when needed.

If you’d like to be a volunteer, simply email our school at info@sja.edu.hk and / or fill in the google form
in the school’s monthly update when it is available. Thank you for taking this step — it really makes a

difference!
Date: Upcoming Volunteer Opportunities (Student Events):
Wednesday, 24 September 2025 | Athletic Meet
Friday, 17 October 2025 S6 Education Seminar
Friday, 14 November 2025 Mass for Souls in Purgatory
Saturday, 29 November 2025 SJAPTA AGM cum Parents’ Day
Saturday, 6 December 2025 School Information Day

Saturday, 13 December 2025 Poon Choi
Thursday, 18 December 2025 X’mas Celebration (during the school time)

Saturday, 3 January 2026 School Information Day

Saturday, 28 February 2026 S1 Discretionary Place interview
Friday, 6 March 2026 S6 Last School Day cum Thanksgiving
Sunday, 29 March 2026 Parents’ Day

Wednesday, 15 April 2026 National Security Education Day
Friday, 29 May 2026 SJA Feast Day

Saturday, 6 June 2026 Speech Day




ADDITIONAL SJAPTA EVENTS / ACTIVITIES:

Date: Event:

Friday, 3 October 2025 BBQ

Saturday, 3 January 2026 Parent Talk + Mingle (Parents and Teachers)

Friday, 16 January 2026 Parent-Child Movie Night

Sunday, 19 April 2026 PTA Picnic

Saturday, 9 May 2026 Parent Talk + Flower Arrangement Course + Mingle (Parents
and Teachers)

To learn more about the SJAPTA, visit the school’s website at www.sja.edu.hk. For information about

volunteering at any of the events, please contact the teacher, Mr. Cheong Chun Hung at 25785984.

We wish you and your children a wonderful start to the school year! We look forward to connecting,
volunteering, and sharing time with you at STAPTA events.

With thanks for your support,

Ms. Guan Fu Rong (SJAPTA Chairperson)

Be determined and confident. Do not be afraid of them. Your God, the Lord himself, will be with you. He
will not fail you or abandon you. (Deuteronomy 31:6)

Reply Slip Circular No.: P03/2025-2026
Letter to parents from the Parent-Teacher Association
Dear SJAPTA Chairperson,
I, the parent / guardian of (student’s name) (Class: No: ),

acknowledge the receipt of the circular regarding Letter to parents from the Parent-Teacher

Association.

Signature of Parent/Guardian:

Name of Parent/Guardian:
Date:




